POWER
NPS40-M Series
60 Watts
Total Power: 40 - 60 Watts
Input Voltage: 90 - 264 Vac
 127 - 300 Vdc
# of Outputs: Single
Special FeatureS

NPS40-M DS 16Dec2019
Ordering Information
Model Number Output Voltage Minimum
Load
Maximum Load with
Convection Cooling
Maximum Load with
200LFM Forced Air Peak Load1 Regulation2
Ripple
P/P (PARD)3
NPS42-M 5 V 0 A 8 A 11 A 13 A ± 2% 50 mV
NPS43-M 12 V 0 A 3.75 A 5 A 5.5 A ± 2% 120 mV
NPS44-M 15 V 0 A 3 A 4 A 4.4 A ± 2% 150 mV
NPS45-M 24 V 0 A 1.9 A 2.5 A 2.75 A ± 2% 240 mV
NPS48-M 48 V 0 A 0.94 A 1.25 A 1.38 A ± 2% 480 mV
Pin Assignments
Connector NPS42-M NPS43-M NPS44-M NPS45-M NPS48-M
SK1-1 Line Line Line Line Line
SK1-3 Neutral Neutral Neutral Neutral Neutral